

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5577/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2011 in SBCRA No. 3748/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

KALU LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln for exemption from filing O.T. and stay of arrest)

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An affidavit dated 20th July, 2011 has been filed and in paragraph 3 thereof there is an averment that the land which is a matter of dispute has neither been sold nor any deed of sale has been executed in respect of the same.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

In case the petitioner is arrested he shall be released to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER